
High School 

Fall Sports 

Football 
' Matt Pazinko 

| mpazinko@ebnet.org 

Field Hockey 

Danielle Butrico 

danielle.butrico@ebnet.org 

‘Cheerleading 

‘Bari Leff 

| Bari.leff@ebnet.org 

Boy's Soccer 

Terry McKibbin 

tmckibbin@ebnet.org 

‘Girl's Soccer 

Kevin Brady 

| kbrady@ebnet.org 

Girls Volleyball 

Juliana Vierbuchen 

Juliana.vierbuchen@ebnet.org 

‘Boy's Gross Country 

‘ef Sundberg 

| jsundberg@ebnet.org 

‘Girl's Cross Country 

Pat DiGioacchino 

pdigioacchino@ebnet.org 

| Girls Gymnastics 

‘Allyson McMahon 

Allyson.mcmahon@ebnet.org 

‘Girl's Tennis 

Deb Mangino 

| dmangino@ebnet.org 

Churchill 

Fall Sports 

Football 
| David Hagan 

Grade 

9-12 

Interim 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

1-8 

Winter Sports 

Boy's Basketball 

Mark Motusesky 

mmotusesky@ebnet.org 

Girl's Basketball 

Travis Retzlaff 

tretzlaff@ebnet.org 

Cheerleading 

Bari Leff 

Bari.leff@ebnet.org 

Wrestling 

Joseph Langel 

joseph.langel@ebnet.org 

Boy's Swimming 

Sean Carney 

scarney3@ebnet.org 

Girl's Swimming 

Sean Carney 

scarney3@ebnet.org 

Boy's Winter Track 

Pat DiGioacchino 

pdigioacchino@ebnet.org 

Girl's Winter Track 

Laura Calderone 

Lcalderone@ebnet.org 

Boy's Bowling 

Corey Widmaier 

cwidmaier@ebnet.org 

Girl's Bowling 

Michael Keenan 

Mkeenan@ebnet.org 

Winter Sports 

Boy's Basketball 

Brian Tannura 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

1-8 

Spring Sports 

Baseball 

Chris Kenny 

ckenney@ebnet.org 

Softball 

Kevin Brady 

kbrady@ebnet.org 

Boy's Volleyball 

tba 

Girl's Spring Track 

Jeff Sundberg 

Jsundberg@ebnet.org 

Boy's Spring Track 

Pat DiGioacchino 

pdigioacchino@ebnet.org 

Boy's Golf 

Zach Gega 

Zachary.Gega@ebnet.org 

Girl's Golf 

Mark Motusesky 

mmotusesky@ebnet.org 

Boy's Tennis 

Corey Widmaier 

cwidmaier@ebnet.org 

Boy's Lacrosse : 

tba 

Girl's Lacrosse 

Kerri McQuade 

kmequade@ebnet.org 

Spring Sports 

Baseball 

Chris Corsale 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

9-12 

1-8



dhagan1 @ebnet.org 

Field Hockey 

Cindy Todoroff 

ctodoroff@ebnet.org 

Boy's Soccer 

Ed Ramirez 

Girl's Soccer 

Stephanie Morgen 

smorgen@ebnet.org 

Boy's Cross Country 

Sean Carney 

' scarney3@ebnet.org 

Girl's Cross Country 

Sean Carney 

scarney3@ebnet.org 

1-8 

1-8 

1-8 

1-8 

brian.tannura@gmail.com 

Girl's Basketball 1-8 

Kara Gatanho 

TBA 

Wrestling 1-8 

Chris Corsale 

Christopher.Corsale@ebnet.org 

Christopher.Corsale@ebnet.org 

Softball 

Rebecca Dalton 

rebecca.dalton@ebnet.org 

Girl's Spring Track 

John Schendel 

jschendel@ebnet.org 

Boy's Spring Track 

Sean Carney 

scarney3@ebnet.org 

1-8 

1-8 

1-8


